新製品紹介
64 日立金属技報 Vol. 27（2011）
底面電極型積層パワーインダクター
Multi-Layered Power Inductor with Bottom Terminal
図 2 底面電極型の特長
Fig. 2 Benefits of bottom terminal type
図 1　底面電極型積層パワーインダクター
Fig. 1 Multi-layered power inductor with bottom terminal

2.1
［mm］
3.0
Bottom terminal type Side terminal type
3225
2.5
3.2
mm 3225 2520 3225 2520
Top
side
Bottom
side
Inductance
（μH） （mA）
+/-20 % @ΔT=40℃
KSLI-322512BL-2R2 2.2 100 2,200 1,800
KSLI-322512BL-1R0 1.0 50 2,500 2,300
KSLI-252010BL-4R7 4.7 270 700 1,000
KSLI-252010BL-2R2 2.2 180 1,400 1,200
KSLI-252010CL-4R7 4.7 165 300 1,300
KSLI-252010CL-2R2 2.2 145 800 1,400
KSLI-252010CL-1R0 1.0 105 1,500 1,700
KSLI-252007CL-2R2 2.2 145 500 1,400
KSLI-252007CL-1R0 1.0 105 900 1,700
*1) : For examples, KSLI : material code, 322512 : size in mm,
 BL or CL :  bottom terminal type,  2R2 : inductance 2.2μH
*2) : DC current at which the inductance drops 30 % from its value without current
*3) : DC current causes temperature rise of 40 ℃ from 25 ℃ ambient